agreement for one (1) year. An agreement was executed with the new contract term to be from 
September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2022. 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
Nowlen, Holt & Miner, P.A has agreed to hold current pricing. The costs shall not exceed thirty-
two thousand dollars ($32,000) for the 2021 Audit Financial Statements, four thousand dollars 
($4,000) for a Federal Single Audit per major program (if required) and four thousand dollars 
($4,000) for a State Single Audit per major program (if required). 

LEGAL 
The agreement has been reviewed by the City Attorney and meets all City Code requirements.